AYC Birthday Regatta 2024

Lake Pleasant, AZ

Birthday Regatta 2024

Buccaneer 18 Fleet

Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2
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Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Sail Rating Race Race Race Race Race Race Race
Type No 1 2 3 4 5 6 z
Buccaneer Bach Blue 5200 86.9 1.0 (3.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0
18 Montano Buccaneer
Buccaneer Antony Remembering 5231 86.9 3.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 1.0 (5.0) 3.0
18 Chapman Dennis
Buccaneer Rob Gibbs Fair Warning 5243 86.9 2.0 2.0 (5.0) 3.0 4.0 2.0 4.0
18
Buccaneer Bruce Lee AIR 5250 86.9 4.0 (5.00 1.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0
18
Buccaneer Sean Mackinaw 5104 86.9 5.0 4.0 3.0 (6.0) 6.0 4.0 5.0
18 Kenealy
Buccaneer Emory Erin Morgan 5239 86.9 6.0 (8.0) 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0
18 Heisler
Buccaneer Marc Red Ryder 5225 86.9 (8.0) 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
18 Danner
Buccaneer Christopher Blue Loon 5103 86.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 (9.0 9.0 9.0
18 Reavis DNC) DNC DNC
Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet
Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2
Fleet HelmName Boat Boat Sail Rating Race2 Race3 Race4 Race5 Raceb6
Name Type No
Hobie Wave  Jim Sajdak Bow# 34 1.521  (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
(FWC)
Hobie Wave Richard Bow# 51 1.521 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0
(FWC) McCreedy RET) RET
Hobie Wave Larry Langer Bow# 82 1521 (6.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 2.0
(FWC) DNC) DNC DNC
Hobie Wave  Nicholas Bostic Bow# 805 1521 20 2.0 2.0 (6.0 6.0
(FWC) DNC) DNC
Hobie Wave Chayne Lesley Kimbercat Bow# 13 1.521 (6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
(FWC) DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC
Laser Fleet
Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2
Fleet HelmName Boat Boat Sail Rating Race1 Race Race Race Race Race Race
Name Type No 2 3 4 5 6 z
Laser Mike Hester 7195 91.1 1.0 1.0 (3.0) 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
Laser Jon Krahulik Egg Leg 167242 91.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 (4.0) 1.0
Laser Michael 177634 91.1 3.0 (4.0) 1.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 2.0

Bernard

4.0

Total

14.0

19.0

25.0

26.0

38.0

48.0

57.0

65.0

Total

6.0

20.0

24.0

24.0

36.0

Total

14.0
18.0
22.0

Net

11.0

14.0

20.0

21.0

32.0

40.0

49.0

56.0

Net

5.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

30.0

Net

11.0
14.0
18.0



Fleet HelmName

Laser Gordon

Briner

Laser Gavin Hirz

Laser Myles
Danner

Fleet

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow

Fleet

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Indy Go

Boat Boat Sail Rating Race 1 Race

Name Type No 2
167476 91.1 (5.0) 3.0

185882 91.1 4.0 5.0
DNS

9 91.1 (7.0 7.0
DNC) DNC

Race

(3]

4.0

MC Scow Fleet

Race

I~

5.0

Race

(3]

4.0

Race

(=]

2.0

Race

I~

4.0

Race 8 Total
2.0 29.0
(6.0 38.0
RET)

7.0 56.0
DNC

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Race 2 Race3 Raced4 Raceb5 Race 6
Brett Howe New Driver 2238 87.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0)
Devon Howe 1314 87.8 (3.0) 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.0
David Haggart Melges 15 249 86.5 2.0 (4.0) 4.0 2.0 3.0
Scott Harestad 1793 87.8 50NSC 2.0 2.0 (7.0DNC) 7.0DNC
Lafe Larson Tigges MC 2115 87.8 (7.0DNC) 55 5.5 4.5 45
Lee Perry 2048 87.8 (7.0DNC) 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5
Santana 20 Fleet
Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2
HelmName Boat Name Boat Sail Rating Race1 Race Race Race Race Race Race
Type No 2 3 4 5 6 7
Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) 1.0
Sun Devils HOT ROD 99 222 (6.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0
ASU
Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 2.0 (6.0) 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 3.0
Greg Sockeye 50 222 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 (6.0) 4.0 4.0
Woodcock
Jeffrey Coulter More Cow 505 222 3.0 3.0 (5.00 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0
Bell
Oglesbee Joel Santana 121 222 5.0 5.0 (6.0)0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0
22
Marshall Shazoom 57396 222 (8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
Williamson DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
Multihull Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: SCHRS, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2

Fleet HelmName

Multihull Dale Werkema

Multihull Steve Dawson

Multihull Tom
Sinnickson

Multihull - Chris Picknally

Multihull Darren
McDonnel

Boat Boat Type
Name

Weta Trimaran

Sea Hobie 16
Eagle

F18
Flying G-Cat 5.7
Fish

G-Cat 5.7

Sail Rating Race 2

No

371 1.262 (1.0)

114414 1.218 2.0

1965 1.00 3.0

57 1.106 (6.0
DNS)

420 1.106 4.0

Race

3

1.0 1.0

3.0 2.0

2.0 (4.0
DNS)

4.0 3.0

5.0 4.0
DNS

Race4 Race5

1.0
3.0

2.0

4.0

Race
6

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

Race
7

1.0
(4.0)

3.0

2.0

Total
6.0
13.0
15.0
23.0
27.0
27.0

Total

8.0

20.0

21.0

29.0

30.0

39.0

56.0

Total

6.0
16.0

17.0

23.0

40.0

Net

24.0

32.0

49.0

Net
4.0
10.0
11.0
16.0
20.0
20.0

Net

6.0

14.0

15.0

23.0

25.0

33.0

48.0

Net

5.0
12.0

13.0

17.0

31.0



Fleet HelmName Boat Boat Type Sail Rating Race2 Race Race4 Race5
Name No 3
Multihull  Jon Magick Mach 8 F18 008 1.00 5.0 6.0 4.0 (9.0
DNS DNC)
Multihull Ken Gerard Souffle Nacra 5.2 23 1.16 (9.0 9.0 9.0 5.0
mui DNC) DNC DNC DNS
Multihull  John Woodrow yellow sail no none 1.109 (9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0
number DNC) DNC DNC DNC
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet
Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2
Fleet HelmName Boat Boat Type Sail Rating Race1 Race2 Race3
Name No
PHRF Non- Steve Grothe Old Yeller Catalina 22 4331 270 (7.0) 1.0 1.0
Spinnaker
PHRF Non- Paul Liszewski  Jammin Catalina 22 1361 270 1.0 2.0 (4.0)
Spinnaker
PHRF Non- Neil Thibodaux  Sail Away Catalina 22 1671 270 2.0 (7.0) 2.0
Spinnaker
PHRF Non- Dave Nowak Na O'Day 23.2 1 249 3.0 3.0 3.0
Spinnaker
PHRF Non- Doug Sycamore Inner Catalina 16 162 247 4.0 6.0 (7.0)
Spinnaker Peace
PHRF Non- Glenn Brostedt  Destiny MacGregor 9 222 5.0 4.0 5.0
Spinnaker 26D
PHRF Non- Bill Hutchinson Capri 26 144 210 6.0 5.0 6.0
Spinnaker
PHRF Non- Michael Cholla Catalina 25 360 228 (10.0 10.0 10.0
Spinnaker Rasmussen DNC) DNC DNC
PHRF Non- Erik Yingling Serenity ~ Catalina 22 13551 270 (10.0 10.0 10.0
Spinnaker DNC) DNC DNC
PHRF Spinnaker Fleet
Sailed: 9, Discards: 1, To count: 8, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A
Fleet HelmName Boat Boat Sail Rating Race Race
Name Type No 1 2 3 4 5 6
PHRF David Dreamline J92 43963 108 1.0 1.0 1.0 (20) 1.0 2.0
Spinnaker Newland
PHRF Sean Brown Stargazer Olson25 4 165 3.0 (4.0) 3.0 1.0 2.0 3.0
Spinnaker
PHRF Ben Towery Little Wing Capri25 422 174 2.0 20 20 40 30 1.0
Spinnaker
PHRF Christopher  Teresa Santana 43625 171 4.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 (7.0)
Spinnaker Reinhard Lynn 23D
PHRF Richard Chapter2 Merit25 655 168 5.0 (6.0)0 50 3.0 50 50
Spinnaker Alverson
PHRF Brian BlueStreak Merit25 841 168 7.0 5.0 (8.0) 5.0 6.0 6.0
Spinnaker Cummmings
PHRF Grant Bay Loon  J-29 18158 120 6.0 (r0) 60 70 70 4.0
Spinnaker Harless Fractional
Rig
PHRF Bruce Run Away Merit25 77616 168 8.0 (90 70 80 80 90
Spinnaker Andress RET) RET
PHRF Brian Dolan  Calmity J24 77158 174 (10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Spinnaker DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC

Race Race Race Race Race Race Race Total

Race 4

1.0

2.0

7.0
RET)

(10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

7.0

3.0

8.0

10.0
DNC

Race

I~

9.0
DNC
5.0

Race 5
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0

7.0

RET
10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

8 9
1.0 20
2.0 1.0
3.0 3.0
6.0 4.0
50 5.0
40 6.0
70 7.0
8.0 8.0
10.0 10.0
DNC DNC

Total

42.0

42.0

54.0

Total

11.0

11.0

17.0

17.0

27.0

28.0

37.0

50.0

50.0

12.0

21.0

245

44.0

43.5

54.0

54.0

73.0

90.0

Net

33.0

33.0

45.0

Net

4.0

7.0

10.0

13.0

20.0

21.0

27.0

40.0

40.0

Net

10.0

17.0

20.0

37.0

37.5

46.0

47.0

64.0

80.0



Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Sunfish
Sunfish

Sunfish

Sunfish

Sunfish

Sunfish Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A5.3_rev2

Rating Race 1

HelmName Boat Name Boat
Type

Jen Lee

Kate Crowther

James Irwin brimfrock

Tim Mitchell Blue Rose

Nathan Botts

Mark Powell Coasty

Bob Naylor Moloa Moia

Shannon

Buruchian

Connor 100 Mile

Gleason Brewing Sail

Tom Fuge Tosohali

Austin Williams

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Sail

No

96730 99.6
81893 99.6
38 99.6
81536 99.6
A415 99.6
17171  99.6
73456 99.6
805 99.6
100 99.6
15 99.6
8116 99.6

Race 1 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet

2.0
(3.0)
1.0
(6.0)
4.0
5.0

8.0

10.0
RET

7.0
(12.0
DNC)

(12.0
DNC)

1.0
2.0
(4.0)
5.0
6.0
7.0

8.0
3.0

9.0

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

Race 2 Race3

(5.0)
1.0
3.0
4.0
(8.0)
2.0

(9.0)
7.0

6.0

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

Race 4 Race5

1.0
3.0
2.0
5.0
6.0
4.0

7.0

8.0
DNS

8.0
DNS

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:54, Course: W/L NS

HelmName
Bach Montano

Rob Gibbs

Antony Chapman

Bruce Lee
Sean Kenealy

Emory Heisler

Christopher Reavis

Marc Danner

HelmName

Antony Chapman

Rob Gibbs
Bach Montano
Sean Kenealy
Bruce Lee

Marc Danner

Christopher Reavis

Emory Heisler

Boat Name

Blue Buccaneer

Fair Warning

Remembering Dennis

AIR
Mackinaw
Erin Morgan
Blue Loon

Red Ryder

Boat Name

Remembering Dennis

Fair Warning

Blue Buccaneer

Mackinaw
AIR

Red Ryder
Blue Loon

Erin Morgan

2.0
1.0
3.0
6.0
4.0

(12.0
DNC)

5.0

(12.0
DNC)

(12.0
DNC)

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

Race 6

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0

12.0
DNC

5.0

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points

Boat Type Sail No

5200
5243
5231
5250
5104
5239
5103
5225

Race 2 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Place, Time: 13:49

5231
5243
5200
5104
5250
5225
5103
5239

Race 3 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet - Sat

86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

Rating
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

1

© N o g B~ W N

Place

0 N o o b~ wN

1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Total

12.0
12.0
16.0
30.0
34.0
42.0

42.0
52.0

54.0

72.0

72.0

Net

7.0
9.0
12.0
240
26.0
30.0

33.0
40.0

42.0

60.0

60.0



Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Place, Time: 14:36

HelmName

Bruce Lee

Bach Montano
Sean Kenealy
Antony Chapman
Rob Gibbs

Emory Heisler
Christopher Reavis

Marc Danner

Boat Name

AIR

Blue Buccaneer
Mackinaw
Remembering Dennis
Fair Warning

Erin Morgan

Blue Loon

Red Ryder

Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points

5250
5200
5104
5231
5243
5239
5103
5225

Race 4 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Place, Time: 15:34

HelmName
Antony Chapman
Bach Montano
Rob Gibbs

Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Sean Kenealy
Marc Danner

Christopher Reavis

Start: Start 9, Finishes: Finish time, Time:

HelmName
Antony Chapman
Bach Montano
Bruce Lee

Rob Gibbs
Emory Heisler
Sean Kenealy
Marc Danner

Christopher Reavis

Boat Name
Remembering Dennis
Blue Buccaneer

Fair Warning

AIR

Erin Morgan
Mackinaw

Red Ryder

Blue Loon

Boat Type Sail No
5231
5200
5243
5250
5239
5104
5225
5103

Race 5 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet

Boat Name
Remembering Dennis
Blue Buccaneer

AIR

Fair Warning

Erin Morgan
Mackinaw

Red Ryder

Blue Loon

9.29
Sail No
5231
5200
5250
5243
5239
5104
5225
5103

Boat Type

Race 6 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet

Start: Start 8, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:07

HelmName
Bach Montano
Rob Gibbs
Bruce Lee
Sean Kenealy

Antony Chapman

Boat Name
Blue Buccaneer
Fair Warning
AIR

Mackinaw

Remembering Dennis

Boat Type Sail No
5200
5243
5250
5104
5231

86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

Rating
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

Rating
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

Rating
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

1

©® N o g b W N

Place

©® N O g A W N

Place

©® o o A~ W N

DNC

Place

a A W0 N

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0



Fleet
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Fleet

Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

HelmName
Emory Heisler

Marc Danner

Boat Name
Erin Morgan
Red Ryder

Christopher Reavis Blue Loon

HelmName
Bach Montano

Bruce Lee

Antony Chapman

Rob Gibbs
Sean Kenealy
Emory Heisler

Marc Danner

Boat Name

Blue Buccaneer

AIR

Remembering Dennis

Fair Warning
Mackinaw
Erin Morgan

Red Ryder

Christopher Reavis Blue Loon

HelmName

Antony Chapman

Bach Montano
Rob Gibbs
Bruce Lee
Sean Kenealy
Emory Heisler

Marc Danner

Boat Name

Remembering Dennis

Blue Buccaneer

Fair Warning
AIR
Mackinaw
Erin Morgan

Red Ryder

Christopher Reavis Blue Loon

HelmName

Bach Montano

Antony Chapman

Rob Gibbs
Bruce Lee
Sean Kenealy
Emory Heisler

Marc Danner

Boat Name

Blue Buccaneer

Remembering Dennis

Fair Warning
AIR
Mackinaw
Erin Morgan

Red Ryder

Christopher Reavis Blue Loon

Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points

5239
5225
5103

Race 7 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet - sat

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Place, Time: 9:58

Boat Type Sail No
5200
5250
5231
5243
5104
5239
5225
5103

Race 8 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet - Sun

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:43

Boat Type Sail No
5231
5200
5243
5250
5104
5239
5225
5103

Race 9 - Buccaneer 18 Fleet - Sun

Boat Type Sail No
5200
5231
5243
5250
5104
5239
5225
5103

Race 1 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet

86.9
86.9
86.9

Rating
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

Rating
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

6
7
DNC

Place

N O g A W N

DNC

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

DNC

6.0
7.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0

Rating Place Points

86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9
86.9

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:14, Course: W/L NS



Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

HelmName

Jim Sajdak
Richard McCreedy
Larry Langer
Nicholas Bostic

Chayne Lesley

Race 2 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:05:00

HelmName

Jim Sajdak
Nicholas Bostic
Richard McCreedy
Larry Langer
Chayne Lesley

Race 3 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 13:02:00

HelmName

Jim Sajdak
Nicholas Bostic
Richard McCreedy
Larry Langer
Chayne Lesley

Race 4 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 14:02:00

HelmName

Jim Sajdak
Nicholas Bostic
Richard McCreedy
Larry Langer
Chayne Lesley

Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

34
51
82
805
13

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

34
805
51
82
13

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

34
805
51
82
13

34
805
51
82
13

Race 5 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 15:20:00

HelmName

Jim Sajdak

Larry Langer
Richard McCreedy
Nicholas Bostic

Chayne Lesley

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

34
82
51
805
13

1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Rating
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Rating
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating

1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating

1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Place

1
2
3
DNC
DNC

Place

1
2

RET
DNC
DNC

Place

1

RET
DNC
DNC

Place

1
2
3
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0



Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Fleet

Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)
Hobie Wave (FWC)

Race 6 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 9:34:00

HelmName

Jim Sajdak

Larry Langer
Richard McCreedy
Nicholas Bostic

Chayne Lesley

Race 7 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet - sat

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:22:00

HelmName

Jim Sajdak

Larry Langer
Richard McCreedy
Nicholas Bostic

Chayne Lesley

Race 8 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet - Sun

HelmName

Jim Sajdak
Richard McCreedy
Larry Langer
Nicholas Bostic

Chayne Lesley

Race 9 - Hobie Wave (FWC) Fleet - Sun

HelmName

Jim Sajdak
Richard McCreedy
Larry Langer
Nicholas Bostic

Chayne Lesley

Kimbercat

Kimbercat

Kimbercat

Kimbercat

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#
Bow#

Race 1 - Laser Fleet

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

34
82
51
805
13

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

34
82
51
805
13

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

34
51
82
805
13

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

34
51
82
805
13

Rating
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Rating
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Rating
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Place

1
2
3
DNC
DNC

Place

1

DNC
DNC

Place

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0

Points

Rating Place Points

1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521
1.521

Start: Start 10, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:09, Course: W/L NS

Fleet

HelmName

Laser Mike Hester

Laser Jon Krahulik

Egg Leg

Laser Michael Bernard

Laser Gavin Hirz

Laser Gordon Briner

Indy Go

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

7195

167242
177634
185882
167476

Rating Place Points

91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

1

2
3
4
5

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0



Fleet

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

HelmName

Myles Danner

9

Race 2 - Laser Fleet - Sat

91.1

Start: Start 10, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:06

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating
Mike Hester 7195 91.1
Jon Krahulik Egg Leg 167242 91.1
Gordon Briner Indy Go 167476 91.1
Michael Bernard 177634 91.1
Gavin Hirz 185882 91.1
Myles Danner 9 91.1

Race 3 - Laser Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 9, Finishes: Place, Time: 13:12

HelmName
Michael Bernard
Jon Krahulik Egg Leg
Mike Hester

Gordon Briner Indy Go
Gavin Hirz

Myles Danner

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

177634
167242
7195
167476
185882
9

Race 4 - Laser Fleet - Sat

Rating
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

Start: Start 9, Finishes: Place, Time: 14:03

HelmName
Mike Hester
Jon Krahulik Egg Leg
Gavin Hirz

Michael Bernard

Gordon Briner Indy Go

Myles Danner

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

7195
167242
185882
177634
167476
9

Race 5 - Laser Fleet

Rating
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

Start: Start 8, Finishes: Place, Time: 14:16

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating
Mike Hester 7195 91.1
Jon Krahulik Egg Leg 167242 911
Michael Bernard 177634 91.1
Gordon Briner Indy Go 167476 91.1
Gavin Hirz 185882 91.1
Myles Danner 9 91.1

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place

DNC

Place
1

2
3
4
DNS
DNC

Place

a B~ 0N

DNC

Place

a B~ O DN

DNC

Place
1

2
3
4
5

DNC

Points

7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0



Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Fleet
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Race 6 - Laser Fleet

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Place, Time: 15:34

HelmName
Michael Bernard
Gordon Briner
Mike Hester
Jon Krahulik
Gavin Hirz

Myles Danner

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place

177634
Indy Go 167476
7195
Egg Leg 167242
185882
9

Race 7 - Laser Fleet - sat

91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 9:39

HelmName

Jon Krahulik
Michael Bernard
Mike Hester
Gordon Briner
Gavin Hirz

Myles Danner

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No

Egg Leg 167242
177634
7195

Indy Go 167476
185882
9

Race 8 - Laser Fleet - Sun

Rating
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:18

HelmName
Mike Hester
Gordon Briner
Jon Krahulik
Michael Bernard
Gavin Hirz

Myles Danner

HelmName
Mike Hester
Jon Krahulik
Michael Bernard
Gordon Briner
Gavin Hirz

Myles Danner

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No
7195

Indy Go 167476

Egg Leg 167242
177634
185882
9

Race 9 - Laser Fleet - Sun

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No
7195

Egg Leg 167242
177634

Indy Go 167476
185882
9

Race 1 - MC Scow Fleet

Rating
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

1
2
3
4
5

DNC

Place

a B WD

DNC

Place

1
2
3
4
RET
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
7.0

Rating Place Points

91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1
91.1

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:19:00, Course: W/L NS



Fleet

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow

Fleet

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow

Fleet

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow

Fleet

Fleet

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow

HelmName
Brett Howe
David Haggart
Devon Howe
Scott Harestad
Lafe Larson

Lee Perry

HelmName
Brett Howe
Scott Harestad
Devon Howe
David Haggart
Lafe Larson

Lee Perry

HelmName
Brett Howe
Scott Harestad
Devon Howe
David Haggart
Lafe Larson

Lee Perry

HelmName

MC Scow Brett Howe
MC Scow David Haggart

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type
Brett Howe New Driver

Devon Howe

David Haggart Melges 15

Scott Harestad
Lafe Larson Tigges

Lee Perry

Sail No
2238
1314
249
1793
MC 2115
2048

Race 2 - MC Scow Fleet - Sat

Rating Place Points

87.8
87.8
86.5
87.8
87.8
87.8

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:07:00

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start

New Driver 2238 87.8
Melges 15 249 86.5

1314 87.8

1793 87.8

Tigges MC 2115 87.8
2048 87.8

13:07:00
13:07:00
13:07:00

13:07:00
13:07:00

Race 3 - MC Scow Fleet - Sat

Finish

13:40:42
13:54:44
13:59:45

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:05:00

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start

New Driver 2238 87.8
1793 87.8

1314 87.8

Melges 15 249 86.5

Tigges MC 2115 87.8
2048 87.8

14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00

Race 4 - MC Scow Fleet - Sat

Finish
14:44:56
14:45:43
14:45:54
14:50:30
DNC
DNC

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:55:00

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start

New Driver 2238 87.8
1793 87.8

1314 87.8

Melges 15 249 86.5

Tigges MC 2115 87.8
2048 87.8

14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00

Race 5 - MC Scow Fleet

Finish
15:54:30
15:55:15
15:57:49
15:59:28
DNC
DNC

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:49

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
10:14:03 0:25:03 0:28:32
10:14:23 0:25:23 0:29:21

New Driver 2238 87.8
Melges 15 249 86.5

9:49
9:49

Elapsed
0:33:42
0:47:44
0:52:45
NSC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:39:56
0:40:43
0:40:54
0:45:30
9:55:00
9:55:00

Elapsed
0:59:30
1:00:15
1:02:49
1:04:28
9:05:00
9:05:00

Corrected
0:38:23
0:55:11
1:00:05

Corrected
0:45:29
0:46:22
0:46:35
0:52:36
11:17:41
11:17:41

Corrected
1:07:46
1:08:37
1:11:33
1:14:32
10:20:44
10:20:44

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.5
55

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.5
5.5

Elapsed Corrected Points

1.0
20



Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

MC Scow Devon Howe 1314 87.8 9:49 10:17:08 0:28:08 0:32:03 3.0
MC Scow Lafe Larson Tigges MC 2115 87.8 9:49 DNC 14:11:00 16:09:15 4.5
MC Scow Lee Perry 2048 87.8 9:49 DNC 14:11:00 16:09:15 4.5
MC Scow Scott Harestad 1793 87.8 9:49 DNC 7.0

Race 6 - MC Scow Fleet

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:33:00

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish  Elapsed Corrected Points
MC Scow Devon Howe 1314 87.8 10:33:00 11:07:02 0:34:02 0:38:46 1.0
MC Scow Brett Howe New Driver 2238 87.8 10:33:00 11:07:22 0:34:22 0:39:09 2.0
MC Scow David Haggart Melges 15 249 86.5 10:33:00 11:08:37 0:35:37 0:41:11 3.0
MC Scow Lafe Larson Tigges MC 2115 87.8 10:33:00 DNC 13:27:00 15:19:08 4.5
MC Scow Lee Perry 2048 87.8 10:33:00 DNC 13:27:00 15:19:08 4.5
MC Scow Scott Harestad 1793 87.8 10:33:00 DNC 7.0

Race 7 - MC Scow Fleet - sat

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points

MC Scow Brett Howe New Driver 2238 87.8
MC Scow Devon Howe 1314 87.8
MC Scow David Haggart Melges 15 249 86.5
MC Scow Scott Harestad 1793 87.8
MC Scow Lafe Larson Tigges MC 2115 87.8
MC Scow Lee Perry 2048 87.8

Race 8 - MC Scow Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
MC Scow Brett Howe New Driver 2238 87.8
MC Scow Devon Howe 1314 87.8
MC Scow David Haggart Melges 15 249 86.5
MC Scow Scott Harestad 1793 87.8
MC Scow Lafe Larson Tigges MC 2115 87.8
MC Scow Lee Perry 2048 87.8

Race 9 - MC Scow Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
MC Scow Brett Howe New Driver 2238 87.8
MC Scow Devon Howe 1314 87.8
MC Scow David Haggart Melges 15 249 86.5
MC Scow Scott Harestad 1793 87.8
MC Scow Lafe Larson Tigges MC 2115 87.8

MC Scow Lee Perry 2048 87.8



Race 1 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Place, Time: 9:50, Course: W/L NS

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 6 6.0
Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0

Race 2 - Santana 20 Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:05

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 6 6.0
Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0

Race 3 - Santana 20 Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Place, Time: 13:17

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 6 6.0
Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0

Race 4 - Santana 20 Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Place, Time: 04:23

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 6 6.0

Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0



Race 5 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Place, Time: 15:15

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 6 6.0
Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0

Race 6 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Place, Time: 9:44

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 6 6.0
Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0

Race 7 - Santana 20 Fleet - sat

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:23

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222 1 1.0
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222 2 2.0
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222 3 3.0
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222 4 4.0
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222 5 5.0
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222 6 6.0
Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222 DNC 8.0

Race 8 - Santana 20 Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Santana 20 Martin Lorch Watercolors 445 222
Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD 99 222
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple 749 222
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye 50 222
Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter More Cow Bell 505 222
Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel Santana 22 121 222

Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom 57396 222



Fleet

Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull

Fleet

Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull

Fleet HelmName

Santana 20 Martin Lorch

Race 9 - Santana 20 Fleet - Sun

Boat Name

Watercolors

Santana 20 Sun Devils ASU HOT ROD
Santana 20 Will Nowak Ripple
Santana 20 Greg Woodcock Sockeye

Santana 20 Jeffrey Coulter

Santana 20 Oglesbee Joel

More Cow Bell

Santana 22

Santana 20 Marshall Williamson Shazoom

Race 1 - Multihull Fleet

Boat Type Sail No

445
99
749
50
505
121
57396

Rating Place Points

222
222
222
222
222
222
222

Start: Start 8, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:14, Course: W/L NS

Fleet HelmName

Boat Name

Multihull Dale Werkema

Multihull - Steve Dawson Sea Eagle

Multihull Tom Sinnickson

Multihull - Chris Picknally Flying Fish

Multihull Darren McDonnel

Multihull Jon Magick
Multihull Ken Gerard

Mach 8

Souffle mui

Multihull  John Woodrow

HelmName Boat Name
Dale Werkema

Steve Dawson Sea Eagle
Tom Sinnickson

Darren McDonnel

Jon Magick Mach 8
Chris Picknally Flying Fish
Ken Gerard Souffle mui

John Woodrow

HelmName Boat Name
Dale Werkema

Tom Sinnickson

Steve Dawson Sea Eagle
Chris Picknally Flying Fish
Darren McDonnel

Jon Magick Mach 8

Boat Type
Weta Trimaran
Hobie 16

F18

G-Cat 5.7
G-Cat5.7

F18

Nacra 5.2

Sail No Rating Place Points

371
114414
1965
57

420
008

23

yellow sail no number none

Race 2 - Multihull Fleet - Sat

1.262
1.218
1.00
1.106
1.106
1.00
1.16
1.109

Start: Start 8, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:02:00

Boat Type
Weta Trimaran
Hobie 16

F18

G-Cat 5.7

F18

G-Cat 5.7
Nacra 5.2

Sail No Rating

371
114414
1965
420
008

57

23

yellow sail no number none

1.262
1.218
1.00
1.106
1.00
1.106
1.16
1.109

Start
13:02:00

Finish

13:48:00

13:02:00 13:47:13

13:02:00

13:45:48

13:02:00 13:50:32

13:02:00
13:02:00
13:02:00

Race 3 - Multihull Fleet - Sat

13:47:35

Start: Start 8, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:05:00

Boat Type
Weta Trimaran
F18

Hobie 16
G-Cat 5.7
G-Cat 5.7

F18

Sail No Rating

371
1965
114414
57

420
008

1.262
1.00
1.218
1.106
1.106
1.00

Start

14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00
14:05:00

Finish

14:59:40
14:48:57
15:00:40
15:01:46
15:04:59
15:00:00

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:46:00
0:45:13
0:43:48
0:48:32
0:45:35
DNS
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:54:40
0:43:57
0:55:40
0:56:46
0:59:59
0:55:00

0:36:27
0:37:07
0:43:48
0:43:53
0:45:35

Corrected
0:43:19
0:43:57
0:45:42
0:51:20
0:54:14
0:55:00

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0



Fleet
Multihull
Multihull

Fleet

Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull

Fleet

Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull

Fleet

Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull
Multihull

HelmName
Ken Gerard

John Woodrow

HelmName

Dale Werkema
Steve Dawson
Chris Picknally

Tom Sinnickson

Darren McDonnel

Jon Magick
Ken Gerard

John Woodrow

HelmName

Dale Werkema

Tom Sinnickson

Steve Dawson
Chris Picknally

Ken Gerard

Darren McDonnel

Jon Magick

John Woodrow

HelmName
Dale Werkema

Steve Dawson

Tom Sinnickson

Chris Picknally

Ken Gerard

Darren McDonnel

Jon Magick

John Woodrow

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
Souffle mui Nacra 5.2 23 1.16 14:05:00
yellow sail no number none 1.109
Race 4 - Multihull Fleet - Sat
Start: Start 8, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:10:00
Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
Weta Trimaran 371 1.262 15:10:00 15:56:49
Sea Eagle Hobie 16 114414 1.218 15:10:00 15:55:47
Flying Fish G-Cat 5.7 57 1.106 15:10:00 15:53:29
F18 1965 1.00
G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106  15:10:00
Mach 8 F18 008 1.00 15:10:00
Souffle mui  Nacra 5.2 23 1.16 15:10:00
yellow sail no number none 1.109
Race 5 - Multihull Fleet
Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:34
Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
Weta Trimaran 371 1.262 9:34 10:00:03
F18 1965 1.00 9:34 9:56:06
Sea Eagle  Hobie 16 114414 1.218 9:34 10:01:29
Flying Fish G-Cat 5.7 57 1.106 9:34 10:01:03
Souffle mui  Nacra 5.2 23 1.16
G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106 9:34
Mach 8 F18 008 1.00 9:34
yellow sail no number none 1.109
Race 6 - Multihull Fleet
Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:22
Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
Weta Trimaran 371 1.262 10:22 10:44:23
Sea Eagle Hobie 16 114414 1.218 10:22 10:46:07
F18 1965 1.00 10:22 10:42:19
Flying Fish G-Cat 5.7 57 1.106 10:22 10:45:13
Souffle mui  Nacra 5.2 23 1.16 10:22 10:52:43
G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106 10:22
Mach 8 F18 008 1.00 10:22
yellow sail no number none 1.109

Race 7 - Multihull Fleet - sat

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:05

Elapsed Corrected

DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:46:49
0:45:47
0:43:29
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:26:03
0:22:06
0:27:29
0:27:03
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:22:23
0:24:07
0:20:19
0:23:13
0:30:43
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected

0:37:06
0:37:35
0:39:19

Corrected
0:20:39
0:22:06
0:22:34
0:24:27

Corrected
0:17:44
0:19:48
0:20:19
0:20:59
0:26:29

Points
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
9.0
9.0
9.0



Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

Multihull Dale Werkema Weta Trimaran 371 1.262 11:05 11:29:17 0:24:17 0:19:15 1.0
Multihull - Chris Picknally Flying Fish G-Cat 5.7 57 1.106 11:05 11:27:54 0:22:54 0:20:42 2.0
Multihull  Tom Sinnickson F18 1965 1.00 11:05 11:29:06 0:24:06 0:24:06 3.0
Multihull Steve Dawson Sea Eagle Hobie 16 114414 1.218 11:05 11:35:26 0:30:26 0:24:59 4.0
Multihull Ken Gerard Souffle mui  Nacra 5.2 23 1.16 11:05 11:34:01 0:29:01 0:25:01 5.0
Multihull Darren McDonnel G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106  11:05 DNC 9.0
Multihull Jon Magick Mach 8 F18 008 1.00 11:05 DNC 9.0
Multihull  John Woodrow yellow sail no number none 1.109 11:05 DNC 9.0

Race 8 - Multihull Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Multihull Dale Werkema Weta Trimaran 371 1.262

Multihull Steve Dawson Sea Eagle Hobie 16 114414 1.218

Multihull  Tom Sinnickson F18 1965 1.00

Multihull Chris Picknally Flying Fish G-Cat 5.7 57 1.106

Multihull Darren McDonnel G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106

Multihull  Jon Magick Mach 8 F18 008 1.00

Multihull Ken Gerard Souffle mui  Nacra 5.2 23 1.16

Multihull - John Woodrow yellow sail no number none 1.109

Race 9 - Multihull Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Multihull Dale Werkema Weta Trimaran 371 1.262

Multihull Steve Dawson Sea Eagle Hobie 16 114414 1.218

Multihull Tom Sinnickson F18 1965 1.00

Multihull - Chris Picknally Flying Fish G-Cat 5.7 57 1.106

Multihull Darren McDonnel G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106

Multihull Jon Magick Mach 8 F18 008 1.00

Multihull Ken Gerard Souffle mui  Nacra 5.2 23 1.16

Multihull - John Woodrow yellow sail no number none 1.109

Race 1 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:55:00, Course: W/L NS

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail Rating Start Finish  Elapsed Corrected Points
No

PHRF Non- Paul Liszewski Jammin Catalina 22 1361 270 9:55:00 11:15:46 1:20:46 1:04:01 1.0

Spinnaker

PHRF Non- Neil Thibodaux SailAway  Catalina 22 1671 270 9:55:00 11:17:32 1:22:32 1:05:25 2.0

Spinnaker

PHRF Non- Dave Nowak Na O'Day 23.2 1 249 9:55:00 11:23:21 1:28:21 1:11:52 3.0

Spinnaker

PHRF Non- Doug Sycamore Inner Catalina 16 162 247 9:55:00 11:34:50 1:39:50 1:21:25 4.0

Spinnaker Peace

PHRF Non- Glenn Brostedt Destiny MacGregor 9 222 9:55:00 11:32:51 1:37:51 1:22:23 5.0

Spinnaker 26D



Fleet

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

PHRF Non-
Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker

HelmName
Bill Hutchinson
Steve Grothe
Michael

Rasmussen

Erik Yingling

HelmName

Steve Grothe

Boat Name Boat Type

Capri 26

Old Yeller Catalina 22

Cholla Catalina 25

Serenity Catalina 22

Sail
No
144
4331
360

13551

Rating Start

210 9:55:00
270 9:55:00
228 9:55:00
270 9:55:00

Race 2 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:17:00

Boat Boat Type
Name

Old Yeller Catalina 22

Paul Liszewski Jammin Catalina 22

Dave Nowak
Glenn Brostedt
Bill Hutchinson
Doug Sycamore
Neil Thibodaux
Michael

Rasmussen

Erik Yingling

HelmName

Steve Grothe

Neil Thibodaux
Dave Nowak

Paul Liszewski
Glenn Brostedt

Bill Hutchinson
Doug Sycamore
Michael Rasmussen

Erik Yingling

Na O'Day 23.2

Destiny MacGregor

26D
Capri 26

Inner Catalina 16
Peace

SailAway  Catalina 22
Cholla Catalina 25

Serenity Catalina 22

Sail
No
4331

1361

144
162
1671
360

13551

Rating Start
270 13:17:00
270 13:17:00
249 13:17:00
222 13:17:00
210 13:17:00
247 13:17:00
270 13:17:00
228

270

Race 3 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:00

Boat Name Boat Type

Sail No Rating Start

Old Yeller ~ Catalina 22 4331
Sail Away Catalina 22 1671
Na O'Day 23.2 1
Jammin Catalina 22 1361
Destiny MacGregor 26D 9
Capri 26 144
Inner Peace Catalina 16 162
Cholla Catalina 25 360
Serenity Catalina 22 13551

270
270
249
270
222
210
247
228
270

15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

Race 4 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:44

Finish

11:41:42

11:59:56

Finish

13:59:56

14:01:50

14:01:10

14:07:05

14:11:10

14:16:40

04:03:48

Finish

15:38:15
15:40:09
15:45:10
15:55:33
15:56:25
16:06:57
16:20:12

Elapsed

1:46:42

2:04:56

DNC

DNC

Elapsed

0:42:56

0:44:50

0:44:10

0:50:05

0:54:10

0:59:40

14:46:48

DNC

DNC

Elapsed
0:38:15
0:40:09
0:45:10
0:55:33
0:56:25
1:06:57
1:20:12
DNC
DNC

Corrected

1:31:15

1:39:02

Corrected

0:34:02

0:35:32

0:35:56

0:42:10

0:46:20

0:48:40

11:42:57

Corrected
0:30:19
0:31:50
0:36:45
0:44:02
0:47:30
0:57:16
1:05:24

Points

6.0

7.0

10.0

10.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

10.0

10.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0
10.0
10.0



Fleet

PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
Steve Grothe Old Yeller Catalina 22 4331 270 9:44  10:11:30
Paul Liszewski Jammin Catalina 22 1361 270 9:44 10:15:48
Neil Thibodaux Sail Away Catalina 22 1671 270 9:44 10:17:15
Dave Nowak Na O'Day 23.2 1 249 9:44 10:18:35
Doug Sycamore Inner Peace Catalina 16 162 247 9:44 10:23:31
Glenn Brostedt Destiny MacGregor 26D 9 222 9:44 10:16:35
Bill Hutchinson Capri 26 144 210

Michael Rasmussen Cholla Catalina 25 360 228

Erik Yingling Serenity Catalina 22 13551 270

Race 5 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet
Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:38

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish
Steve Grothe Old Yeller Catalina 22 4331 270 10:38 11:17:18
Paul Liszewski Jammin Catalina 22 1361 270 10:38 11:19:14
Neil Thibodaux Sail Away Catalina 22 1671 270 10:38 11:20:10
Dave Nowak Na O'Day 23.2 1 249 10:38 11:19:19
Doug Sycamore Inner Peace Catalina 16 162 247 10:38 11:33:34
Glenn Brostedt Destiny MacGregor 26D 9 222

Bill Hutchinson Capri 26 144 210

Michael Rasmussen Cholla Catalina 25 360 228

Erik Yingling Serenity Catalina 22 13551 270

Race 6 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet

Fleet

PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker
PHRF Non-Spinnaker

HelmName Boat Name
Steve Grothe Old Yeller
Paul Liszewski Jammin
Neil Thibodaux Sail Away
Dave Nowak Na

Doug Sycamore Inner Peace
Glenn Brostedt Destiny

Bill Hutchinson

Michael Rasmussen Cholla

Erik Yingling Serenity

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:27:30
0:31:48
0:33:15
0:34:35
0:39:31
RET
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:39:18
0:41:14
0:42:10
0:41:19
0:55:34
RET
DNC
DNC
DNC

0:21:48
0:25:12
0:26:21
0:28:08
0:32:14

Corrected
0:31:09
0:32:41
0:33:25
0:33:37
0:45:19

Rating Place Points

Boat Type Sail No

Catalina 22 4331 270
Catalina 22 1361 270
Catalina 22 1671 270
O'Day 23.2 1 249
Catalina 16 162 247
MacGregor 26D 9 222
Capri 26 144 210
Catalina 25 360 228
Catalina 22 13551 270

Race 7 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet - sat

HelmName Boat Name
Steve Grothe Old Yeller
Paul Liszewski Jammin
Neil Thibodaux Sail Away
Dave Nowak Na

Doug Sycamore Inner Peace

Boat Type
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
O'Day 23.2
Catalina 16

Sail No
4331
1361
1671

1

162

Rating Place Points

270
270
270
249
247

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

7.0
10.0
10.0
10.0



Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points

PHRF Non-Spinnaker Glenn Brostedt Destiny MacGregor 26D 9 222
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Bill Hutchinson Capri 26 144 210
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Michael Rasmussen Cholla Catalina 25 360 228
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Erik Yingling Serenity Catalina 22 13551 270

Race 8 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Steve Grothe Old Yeller Catalina 22 4331 270
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Paul Liszewski Jammin Catalina 22 1361 270
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Neil Thibodaux Sail Away Catalina 22 1671 270
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Dave Nowak Na O'Day 23.2 1 249
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Doug Sycamore Inner Peace Catalina 16 162 247
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Glenn Brostedt Destiny MacGregor 26D 9 222
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Bill Hutchinson Capri 26 144 210
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Michael Rasmussen Cholla Catalina 25 360 228
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Erik Yingling Serenity Catalina 22 13551 270

Race 9 - PHRF Non-Spinnaker Fleet - Sun

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Steve Grothe Old Yeller Catalina 22 4331 270
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Paul Liszewski Jammin Catalina 22 1361 270
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Neil Thibodaux Sail Away Catalina 22 1671 270
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Dave Nowak Na O'Day 23.2 1 249
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Doug Sycamore Inner Peace Catalina 16 162 247
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Glenn Brostedt Destiny MacGregor 26D 9 222
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Bill Hutchinson Capri 26 144 210
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Michael Rasmussen Cholla Catalina 25 360 228
PHRF Non-Spinnaker Erik Yingling Serenity Catalina 22 13551 270

Race 1 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:45, Course: W/L NS

Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
PHRF Spinnaker David Newland Dreamline  J92 43963 108 9:45 10:25:09 0:40:09 0:39:40 1.0
PHRF Spinnaker Ben Towery Little Wing  Capri 25 422 174 9:45 10:29:57 0:44:57 0:40:21 2.0
PHRF Spinnaker Sean Brown Stargazer Olson 25 4 165 9:45 10:30:29 0:45:29 0:41:21 3.0
PHRF Spinnaker Christopher Reinhard Teresa Lynn Santana 23D 43625 171 9:45 10:31:20 0:46:20 0:41:46 4.0
PHRF Spinnaker Richard Alverson Chapter 2 Merit 25 655 168 9:45 10:39:22 0:54:22 0:49:13 5.0
PHRF Spinnaker Grant Harless Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig 18158 120 9:45 10:35:48 0:50:48 0:49:17 6.0
PHRF Spinnaker Brian Cummmings BlueStreak  Merit 25 841 168 9:45 10:49:17 1:04:17 0:58:12 7.0
PHRF Spinnaker Bruce Andress Run Away Merit 25 77616 168 9:45 10:57:55 1:12:55 1:06:01 8.0

PHRF Spinnaker Brian Dolan Calmity J24 77158 174 DNC 10.0



Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet
PHRF Spinnaker

HelmName

David Newland

Ben Towery
Christopher Reinhard
Sean Brown

Brian Cummmings
Richard Alverson
Grant Harless

Bruce Andress

Brian Dolan

HelmName

David Newland

Ben Towery

Sean Brown
Christopher Reinhard
Richard Alverson
Grant Harless

Bruce Andress

Brian Cummmings

Brian Dolan

HelmName

Sean Brown

David Newland
Richard Alverson
Ben Towery

Brian Cummmings
Christopher Reinhard
Grant Harless

Bruce Andress

Brian Dolan

HelmName

David Newland

Race 2 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:52

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start
Dreamline  J92 43963 108 12:52
Little Wing  Capri 25 422 174 12:52
Teresa Lynn Santana 23D 43625 171 12:52
Stargazer Olson 25 4 165 12:52
BlueStreak  Merit 25 841 168 12:52
Chapter 2 Merit 25 655 168 12:52
Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig 18158 120 12:52
Run Away Merit 25 77616 168

Calmity J24 77158 174 12:52

Race 3 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:44

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start
Dreamline  J92 43963 108 13:44
Little Wing ~ Capri 25 422 174 13:44
Stargazer Olson 25 4 165 13:44
Teresa Lynn Santana 23D 43625 171 13:44
Chapter2  Merit 25 655 168 13:44
Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig 18158 120 13:44
Run Away  Merit 25 77616 168 13:44
BlueStreak  Merit 25 841 168 13:44
Calmity J24 77158 174

Race 4 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:49

Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start
Stargazer Olson 25 4 165 14:49
Dreamline  J92 43963 108 14:49
Chapter 2 Merit 25 655 168 14:49
Little Wing  Capri 25 422 174 14:49
BlueStreak  Merit 25 841 168 14:49
Teresa Lynn Santana 23D 43625 171 14:49
Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig 18158 120 14:49
Run Away  Merit 25 77616 168 14:49
Calmity J24 77158 174

Race 5 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:45

Boat Name Boat Type
J92

Sail No Rating Start

Dreamline 43963 108 15:45

Finish

13:25:25
13:29:48
13:31:15
13:33:20
13:33:32
13:35:53
13:33:48

Finish

14:11:52
14:16:36
14:16:57
14:18:34
14:18:58
14:18:30
14:22:36
14:23:12

Finish

15:28:08
15:25:19
15:29:00
15:31:18
15:31:11
15:32:16
15:29:14
15:36:34

Finish

16:18:33

Elapsed
0:33:25
0:37:48
0:39:15
0:41:20
0:41:32
0:43:53
0:41:48
RET
DNC

Elapsed
0:27:52
0:32:36
0:32:57
0:34:34
0:34:58
0:34:30
0:38:36
0:39:12
DNC

Elapsed
0:39:08
0:36:19
0:40:00
0:42:18
0:42:11
0:43:16
0:40:14
0:47:34
DNC

Elapsed
0:33:33

Corrected
0:33:01
0:33:56
0:35:23
0:37:35
0:37:36
0:39:44
0:40:33

Corrected
0:27:32
0:29:16
0:29:57
0:31:10
0:31:39
0:33:28
0:34:57
0:35:29

Corrected
0:35:35
0:35:53
0:36:13
0:37:59
0:38:11
0:39:00
0:39:02
0:43:04

Corrected

0:33:09

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

9.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
10.0

Points

1.0



Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

HelmName

Sean Brown

Ben Towery
Christopher Reinhard
Richard Alverson
Brian Cummmings
Grant Harless

Bruce Andress

Brian Dolan

HelmName

Ben Towery

David Newland

Sean Brown

Grant Harless
Richard Alverson
Brian Cummmings
Christopher Reinhard
Bruce Andress

Brian Dolan

HelmName

David Newland

Sean Brown

Grant Harless

Ben Towery

Richard Alverson
Christopher Reinhard
Brian Cummmings
Bruce Andress

Brian Dolan

HelmName
David Newland
Sean Brown
Ben Towery

Brian Cummmings

Boat Name Boat Type
Stargazer Olson 25

Little Wing ~ Capri 25

Teresa Lynn Santana 23D
Chapter 2 Merit 25
BlueStreak  Merit 25

Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig
Run Away  Merit 25

Calmity J24

Race 6 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet

Sail No
4

422
43625
655
841
18158
77616
77158

Rating Start
165 15:45
174 15:45
171 15:45
168 15:45
168 15:45
120 15:45
168 15:45
174

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:24

Boat Name Boat Type

Little Wing  Capri 25
Dreamline  J92

Stargazer Olson 25

Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig
Chapter 2 Merit 25
BlueStreak  Merit 25

Teresa Lynn Santana 23D

Run Away Merit 25

Calmity J24

Race 7 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet - sat

Sail No Rating Start

422
43963
4
18158
655
841
43625
77616
77158

174
108
165
120
168
168
171
168
174

9:24
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:24

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 9:58

Boat Name Boat Type
Dreamline  J92

Stargazer Olson 25

Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig
Little Wing  Capri 25

Chapter 2 Merit 25

Teresa Lynn Santana 23D
BlueStreak  Merit 25

Run Away  Merit 25

Calmity J24

Race 8 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet - Sun

Sail No Rating Start

43963
4
18158
422
655
43625
841
77616
77158

108
165
120
174
168
171
168
168
174

9:58
9:58
9:58
9:58
9:58
9:58
9:58
9:58
15:49

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:43

Boat Name Boat Type
Dreamline  J92
Stargazer Olson 25
Little Wing  Capri 25
BlueStreak  Merit 25

Sail No Rating Start

43963
4

422
841

108
165
174
168

10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43

Finish

16:21:32
16:22:22
16:25:15
16:30:20
16:33:12
16:31:09
16:35:42

Finish

9:45:35
9:44:01
9:47:14
9:46:23
9:48:11
9:48:40
9:48:53

Finish

10:18:31
10:21:44
10:22:23
10:24:59
10:24:46
10:25:11
10:28:15
10:33:54

Finish

11:08:26
11:12:56
11:13:57
11:16:15

Elapsed
0:36:32
0:37:22
0:40:15
0:45:20
0:48:12
0:46:09
0:50:42
DNC

Elapsed
0:21:35
0:20:01
0:23:14
0:22:23
0:24:11
0:24:40
0:24:53
RET
DNC

Elapsed
0:20:31
0:23:44
0:24:23
0:26:59
0:26:46
0:27:11
0:30:15
0:35:54
DNC

Elapsed
0:25:26
0:29:56
0:30:57
0:33:15

Corrected Points

0:33:13
0:33:33
0:36:17
0:41:02
0:43:38
0:44:46
0:45:54

Corrected
0:19:23
0:19:46
0:21:07
0:21:43
0:21:54
0:22:20
0:22:26

2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

9.0
10.0

Corrected Points

0:20:16
0:21:35
0:23:39
0:24:14
0:24:14
0:24:30
0:27:23
0:32:30

Corrected
0:25:07
0:27:13
0:27:47
0:30:06

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.5
4.5
6.0
7.0
8.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0



Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

Fleet

PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker
PHRF Spinnaker

HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish Elapsed
Richard Alverson Chapter 2 Merit 25 655 168 10:43 11:17:17 0:34:17
Christopher Reinhard Teresa Lynn Santana 23D 43625 171 10:43 11:18:08 0:35:08
Grant Harless Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig 18158 120 10:43 11:15:43 0:32:43
Bruce Andress Run Away  Merit 25 77616 168 10:43 11:22:29 0:39:29
Brian Dolan Calmity J24 77158 174 DNC
Race 9 - PHRF Spinnaker Fleet - Sun
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:28
HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Start Finish Elapsed
Sean Brown Stargazer Olson 25 4 165 11:28 11:57:04 0:29:04
David Newland Dreamline  J92 43963 108 11:28 11:55:03 0:27:03
Ben Towery Little Wing  Capri 25 422 174 11:28 11:58:22 0:30:22
Christopher Reinhard Teresa Lynn Santana 23D 43625 171 11:28 12:00:26 0:32:26
Richard Alverson Chapter 2 Merit 25 655 168 11:28 12:05:08 0:37:08
Brian Cummmings BlueStreak  Merit 25 841 168 11:28 12:05:43 0:37:43
Grant Harless Bay Loon J-29 Fractional Rig 18158 120 11:28 12:06:37 0:38:37
Bruce Andress Run Away  Merit 25 77616 168 11:28 12:09:37 0:41:37
Brian Dolan Calmity J24 77158 174 DNC
Race 1 - Sunfish Fleet
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:24, Course: W/L NS
Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Sunfish James Irwin brimfrock 38 99.6 1 1.0
Sunfish Jen Lee 96730 99.6 2 20
Sunfish Kate Crowther 81893 99.6 3 3.0
Sunfish Nathan Botts A415 99.6 4 4.0
Sunfish Mark Powell Coasty 17171 99.6 5 5.0
Sunfish Tim Mitchell Blue Rose 81536 99.6 6 6.0
Sunfish Connor Gleason 100 Mile Brewing Sail 100 99.6 7 7.0
Sunfish Bob Naylor Moloa Moia 73456 99.6 8 8.0
Sunfish  Shannon Buruchian 805 99.6 RET 10.0
Sunfish Tom Fuge Tosohali 15 99.6 DNC 12.0
Sunfish Austin Williams 8116 99.6 DNC 120
Race 2 - Sunfish Fleet - Sat
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:03:00
Fleet HelmName Boat Name Boat Type Sail No Rating Place Points
Sunfish Jen Lee 96730 99.6 1 1.0
Sunfish Kate Crowther 81893 99.6 2 20
Sunfish Shannon Buruchian 805 99.6 3 3.0
Sunfish  James Irwin brimfrock 38 99.6 4 4.0
Sunfish  Tim Mitchell Blue Rose 81536 99.6 5 5.0

Corrected
0:31:02
0:31:40
0:31:44
0:35:45

Corrected
0:26:25
0:26:43
0:27:16
0:29:14
0:33:37
0:34:09
0:37:28
0:37:41

Points
5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0
4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
10.0



Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet
Sunfish
Sunfish

HelmName
Nathan Botts
Mark Powell
Bob Naylor
Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

HelmName
Kate Crowther
Mark Powell
James Irwin
Tim Mitchell
Jen Lee

Connor Gleason

Boat Name

Coasty
Moloa Moia
100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Boat Type Sail No
A415
17171
73456
100
15
8116

Race 3 - Sunfish Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 13:12

Boat Name
Coasty
brimfrock

Blue Rose

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Shannon Buruchian

Nathan Botts
Bob Naylor
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

HelmName
Jen Lee
James Irwin
Kate Crowther
Mark Powell
Tim Mitchell
Nathan Botts
Bob Naylor

Moloa Moia

Tosohali

Boat Type Sail No
81893
17171
38
81536
96730
100
805
A415
73456
15
8116

Race 4 - Sunfish Fleet - Sat

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 15:30

Boat Name

brimfrock

Coasty

Blue Rose

Moloa Moia

Shannon Buruchian

Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

HelmName
Kate Crowther

Jen Lee

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Boat Type Sail No
96730
38
81893
17171
81536
A415
73456
805
100
15
8116

Race 5 - Sunfish Fleet

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 9:39

Boat Name

Boat Type Sail No
81893
96730

Rating Place Points

99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Rating
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Rating
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Rating
99.6
99.6

6
7
8
9
DNC
DNC

Place

© 00 N O 0o B~ w N

DNC
DNC

Place

N o o A W N

DNS
DNS
DNC
DNC

Place
1
2

6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
12.0
12.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
12.0
12.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
12.0
12.0

Points
1.0
2.0



Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet
Sunfish

HelmName

James Irwin
Nathan Botts

Bob Naylor

Tim Mitchell

Mark Powell
Shannon Buruchian
Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

Boat Name

brimfrock

Moloa Moia
Blue Rose

Coasty

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Boat Type

Race 6 - Sunfish Fleet

Sail No
38
A415
73456
81536
17171
805
100

15
8116

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:28

HelmName

Jen Lee

Kate Crowther
James Irwin
Tim Mitchell
Bob Naylor
Nathan Botts
Mark Powell
Shannon Buruchian
Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

HelmName

Jen Lee

Kate Crowther
James Irwin
Tim Mitchell
Nathan Botts
Mark Powell
Bob Naylor
Shannon Buruchian
Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

HelmName

Jen Lee

Boat Name

brimfrock
Blue Rose

Moloa Moia

Coasty

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Boat Type

Sail No
96730
81893
38
81536
73456
A415
17171
805
100
15
8116

Race 7 - Sunfish Fleet - sat

Boat Name

brimfrock

Blue Rose

Coasty

Moloa Moia

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Boat Type

Sail No
96730
81893
38
81536
A415
17171
73456
805
100
15
8116

Race 8 - Sunfish Fleet - Sun

Boat Name

Boat Type

Sail No
96730

Rating
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Rating
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Rating
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Place
3

4

5

6
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Place

D oA WDN

DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Place

Points
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0

Points

Rating Place Points

99.6



Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

HelmName

Kate Crowther
James Irwin

Tim Mitchell
Nathan Botts

Mark Powell

Bob Naylor
Shannon Buruchian
Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

HelmName

Jen Lee

Kate Crowther
James Irwin
Tim Mitchell
Nathan Botts
Mark Powell
Bob Naylor
Shannon Buruchian
Connor Gleason
Tom Fuge

Austin Williams

Boat Name Boat Type

brimfrock

Blue Rose

Coasty

Moloa Moia

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Sail No
81893
38
81536
A415
17171
73456
805
100
15
8116

Race 9 - Sunfish Fleet - Sun

Boat Name Boat Type

brimfrock

Blue Rose

Coasty

Moloa Moia

100 Mile Brewing Sail

Tosohali

Sail No
96730
81893
38
81536
A415
17171
73456
805
100
15
8116

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.30.02

www.sailwave.com

Rating Place Points
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Rating Place Points
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6



